57 Total Capital and Liabilities 2,728,561,281   1,201,500,000   3,930,061,281

Missouri ‐ American Water Company
Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2021 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 6/30/2021 of the Proposed Financing

WF-2022-XXXX
Appendix 4
Page 1 of 5

1 (1) Utility Plant
2 Estimated additional capital expenditures through December 2024 1,195,000,000
3
4 (2) Debt and Preferred Stock Expenses
5 Recording entry for debt issuance expense at estimated 1.0% of notional amount to be amortized 6,500,000
6 over life of proposed long‐term debt
7
8 (3) Long‐Term Debt
9 Proposed additional long‐term debt through 2024, net of $25 million in maturities in 2024 625,000,000
10
11 (4) Short‐Term Debt
12 Payment of Debt Issuance Expense 6,500,000
13
14 (5) Short‐Term Debt
15 Payment of Debt Issuance Cost refinanced through proposed Long Term Debt , resulting in $0 net effect (6,500,000)
16
17 (6) Common Equity
18 Internally generated funds through December 2024 576,500,000

Missouri ‐ American Water Company
Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2021 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 6/30/2021 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

WF-2022-XXXX
Appendix 4
Page 2 of 5

Per Books*
Proposed
Financings Pro Forma

1 Operating Revenues 400 356,215,970   129,776,403 485,992,372
2
3 Operation Expense 401 124,179,405   124,179,405
4 Maintenance Expense 402 12,875,147   12,875,147
5 Depreciation Expense 403 52,995,345   23,900,000   (1) 76,895,345
6 Amortization of Limited Term/Other Utility Plant 404‐405 1,450,212   1,450,212
7 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustments 406 ‐  ‐
8 Amortization of Property Losses 407 158,893   158,893
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes ‐ Utility Operating Income  408.1 34,607,406   17,925,000   (2) 52,532,406
10 Income Taxes, Utility Operating Income 409.1 (18,748,570)   17,333,649   (3) (4) (1,414,921)
11 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes ‐Utility Operating Income 410.1 39,596,890   39,596,890
12 Investment Tax Credits‐Utility Operations, Restored to Operating Income 412.2 (103,586)   (103,586)
13 Total Operating Expenses 247,011,142   59,158,649   306,169,791
14
15 Total Net Utility Operating Income 109,204,828   70,617,754   179,822,582
16
17 Nonutility Operating Income 415‐418 60,220  60,220
18 Interest and Dividend Income (Net) 419 272,497   272,497
19 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 420 3,747,614   3,747,614
20 Gains(Losses) from Disposition of Non‐Utility Property 422 (441,143)   (441,143)
21 Total Other Income 3,639,187   ‐  3,639,187
22
23 Miscellaneous Amortization 425 323,943   323,943
24 Miscellaneous Income Deductions 426 26,669  26,669
25 Total Other Income Deductions 350,612   ‐  350,612
26
27 Income Taxes, Other Income and Deductions 409.2 94,621  94,621
28 Total Taxes on other Income and Deductions 94,621  ‐  94,621
29
30 Net Other Income and Deductions 3,193,954   ‐  3,193,954
31
32 Interest on Long Term Debt 427 39,173,638   15,989,500   (5) 55,163,138
33 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense 428 825,972   216,667   (6) 1,042,639
34 Other Interest 431 27,617  27,617
35 Total Interest Charges 40,027,228   16,206,167   56,233,394
36
37 Net Income 72,371,555   54,411,587   126,783,142

Missouri ‐ American Water Company
Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2021 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing

WF-2022-XXXX
Appendix 4
Page 3 of 5

1 (1) Depreciation Expense
2 Record depreciation expense at composite rate of 2.00% on the estimated additional capital expenditures 23,900,000
3
4 (2) Property & Payroll Taxes
5 Record property tax effect at blended rate of 1.50% on the estimated additional capital expenditures 17,925,000
6
7 (3) State Income Taxes
8 Record state income tax effect at 4% on the proposed new financings 2,869,809
9
10 (4) Federal Income Taxes
11 Record federal income tax effect at 21% on the proposed new financings 14,463,840
12
13 (5) Interest on Long‐Term Debt
14 Annualize interest expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed new financings 15,989,500
15
16 (6) Amortization of Debt Expense
17 Annualize amortization of debt expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed Long‐Term Debt 216,667

Missouri ‐ American Water Company
Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2021 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 6/30/2021 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

WF-2022-XXXX
Appendix 4
Page 4 of 5

Per Books
Proposed
Financings Pro Forma

1 Funds from operations / interest coverage
2
3 Funds from operations
4 Net Income from continuing operations 72,371,555   54,411,587   126,783,142
5 Depreciation and Amortization 54,604,450   23,900,000   78,504,450
6 Deferred Income Taxes 39,596,890   39,596,890
7
8 Other non‐cash items
9 Amortization ‐ Miscellaneous 323,943   323,943
10 Amortization of Debt Expense 825,972   216,667   1,042,639
11 Allowance for Funds Used
12 During Construction (2,749,679)   (2,749,679)
13 Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used
14 During Construction (997,935)   (997,935)
15 Funds from operations 163,975,196   78,528,254   242,503,450
16
17 Interest Expense
18 Interest Expense on Long Term Debt 39,173,638   15,989,500   55,163,138
19 Interest on Short‐Term Debt 27,617  ‐  27,617
20
21 Total Interest Expense 39,201,255   15,989,500   55,190,755
22
23
24 Funds from operations / interest coverage 4.18x 4.39x
25
26
27 Funds from operations / total debt ( %)
28
29 Total Debt
30 Long Term Debt (including preferred stock) 899,720,315   625,000,000   1,524,720,315
31 Bank Debt ‐ Pending Issuance of Securities 55,420,874   ‐  55,420,874
32
33 Total Debt 955,141,189   625,000,000   1,580,141,189
34
35 Funds from operations / total debt % 17.17% 15.35%
36
37 Total debt / total capital (%)
38
39 Total Capital
40 Total Debt 955,141,189   625,000,000   1,580,141,189
41 Total Common Equity 945,844,541   576,500,000   1,522,344,541
42
43 Total Capital 1,900,985,730   1,201,500,000   3,102,485,730
44
45 Total debt / total capital 50.24% 50.93%

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Per Books and Pro Forma Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing
Calculation of Coverage Ratios

WF-2022-XXXX
Appendix 4
Page 5 of 5

Utility Plant, CWIP & Accumulated Depreciation Rollforward
Company #1017-Missouri American Water Co

 Opening Balance
1/1/2016

 Property
Acquired  Additions

 Accumulated
Reserve  Income  Reclass-ification

 Other Debits /
(Credits)*  CWIP Transfers  Property Sold

 Closing Balance
12/31/2016

Utility Plant
UP Water
Land & Non Depreciable (101,106) 10,867,030   25,840  ‐  ‐  ‐  20,176  4,257  (20,458)  (103,182)  10,793,663